## NOTICE OF VACANCY ON THE CENTRAL SIERRA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD

Notice is hereby given that the Alpine County Board of Supervisors is requesting applications for (1) non-elect appointee alternate to the Central Sierra Economic Development District Governing Board.

The economic development district was created by a joint exercise of powers agreement adopted August 1976 between Alpine County, Amador County, Calaveras County and Tuolumne County; Amador City, City of Angels, City of Ione, City of Jackson, City of Plymouth, City of Sonora and the City of Sutter Creek to provide economic development planning and to participate in federal programs relating to economic development.

Applications will be accepted until sufficient applications for appointment are received. Appointments will be made at a regular Board of Supervisors meeting.

Any persons interested in serving on the Central Sierra Economic Development District Governing Board, needing more information or an application, may contact the Alpine County Clerk's Office at 530-694-2281. Further information regarding the specific duties of the position can be obtained from Central Sierra Economic Development District at 209-532-4578.

Applications are to be submitted to the following address:

## ALPINE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE P.O. BOX 158 MARKLEEVILLE, CA 96120 via email: <u>clerk@alpinecountyca.gov</u> or online at: <u>http://alpinecountyca.gov</u>

Dated: June 3, 2021

TEOLA TREMAYNE, Alpine County Clerk & ex officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Alpine, State of California By: Patricia Griffin, Assistant County Clerk